



OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED

CAUVERY ASSET – KARAIKAL

Office of the GM (E), Neravy Complex, Karaikal- 609604

No:ONG/CA/ES(E)Pro/PSA-III/Elect/VE1AS24003/ 1323768/NOA/2024 / Sri Durga Date : 07.10.2024

To

M/S Sri Durga Enterprises,
No-10, V.G Nagar,
Kovilpathu,
Karaikal- 609602.

NOTIFICATION OF AWARD (NOA)

Sub: Award of Work: "Internal Electrification work at construction of meeting stage shed, lobby shed & Kitchen utensils washing shed at PSA-III , Mannampandhal , Mayiladuthurai District, Cauvery Asset"

Ref: (i) ONGC Tender No: VE1AS24003 Dated 08.08.2024

(ii) All subsequent/another communications/correspondences in writing till date

With reference to the above tendered work, ONGC is pleased to award the work of "Internal Electrification work at construction of meeting stage shed, lobby shed & Kitchen utensils washing shed at PSA-III , Mannampandhal , Mayiladuthurai District, Cauvery Asset" at your quoted amount of ₹ 491756 Round off (Rupees Four Lakhs Ninty one Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Six only) For the subject work with following rate, terms and conditions:

1. Price Schedule:

Price schedule against this contract shall be as per Schedule-B enclosed with this NOA.

2. Scope of work, Technical Specifications & SCC:

- 2.1 The Scope and specification of work generally comprises of Preparation of physical, Schematic layout drawings, power distribution drawing as per the site. Further, detailed Scope of work, Technical Specifications & SCC of contract shall be as per Annexure-III (Volume-I) of tender document including addendum(s).
- 2.2 You have to prepare the schematic layout and single line diagram in consultation with Engineer-In-Charge after carrying out the survey for the detailed execution drawings for the said work as per the scope and shall be submitted within fifteen days of NOA for approval by ONGC.
- 2.3 You will have to furnish Bar chart for covering planned activities at site within 7 days of NOA for approval by ONGC.

3. Completion period of Contract:

Time and date of completion shall be the essence of the CONTRACT. the overall completion period of the contract is 30 (Thirty) days reckoned from 15th day of receipt of NOA by the contractor or the date of Handing over the Site / Issue of material whichever is later.

4. Payment

Invoices along with supporting documents can be submitted/uploaded through VIMS Portal (<https://vims.ongc.co.in/>), which is the preferred mode of submission of Invoice. Invoice (PDF digitally signed with class II/ III signature) and supporting documents can be uploaded in VIMS Portal by logging-in with the help of Vendor Code. (Refer the tender document)

S. Subramanian
07/10/24

5. Provident Fund

Proof of remittance of EPF / Insurance shall be submitted along the invoices.

6. Security Deposit-

A sum of 10% of the contract value amounting to ₹49,176 (Indian Rupees Forty Nine thousand One hundred and Seventy Six only) as Performance bank guarantee /SD should be submitted with ONGC within 15 days from the date of NOA in the form of NEFT/RTGS/Electronic fund transfer/ Electronic Bank Guarantee.

The security deposit in the form of e-Bank Guarantee (in prescribed format placed elsewhere in the tender) equivalent to 10% of contract value and valid for 60 days beyond normal contract validity date from any Nationalized bank / Scheduled Bank may be submitted by you.

7. Other terms and conditions:

All other terms and conditions of the contract shall be as per subject tender to be read with clarifications/amendments issued pursuant to subsequent correspondence(s).

8. Signing of the Contract

Detailed agreement with ONGC on Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of value of Rs.100 (Rupees One Hundred) as per standard Performa shall be signed by both parties within 30 days from the date of NOA., It is requested depute authorized representative holding valid power of attorney for signing of detailed contract, under intimation to this office.

For the purpose of commencement of activities under the contract, this NOA will constitute a binding contract between ONGC and M/S. Sri Durga Enterprises, Karaikal..

9. Execution of contract, please contact GM (Elect), Projects, Engineering services, ONGC, Neravy, Karaikal.

You may have to deploy manpower and machinery as and when required to complete the work in all respects with specified time schedule.

You will have to make your own arrangement to establish site facilities like transportation, site office, stores, water supply and power requirement etc.

All correspondence including NIT and this NOA Will form the part of agreement. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain unchanged except to the extent modified above. Any other terms and conditions of your quotation hereby stand withdrawn.

Please proceed with your preparation of works and signify your acceptance after receipt of this NOA before the agreement is signed.

2. Guernamanian
07/10/24

SCHEDULE – B

“Internal Electrification work at construction of meeting stage shed, lobby shed & Kitchen utensils washing shed at PSA-III , Mannampandhal , Mayiladuthurai District, Cauvery Asset”

S.no	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed medium class PVC conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required. Group C	20	Pt	1467	29340
2	Wiring for circuit/ sub-main wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class PVC conduit as required a) 2x1.5 sq.mm + 1x1.5 sq.mm earth wire	100	Mtr	233	23300
	b) 2x2.5 sq.mm + 1x2.5 sq.mm earth wire	100	Mtr	275	27500
3	Supplying and Fixing of 12 module GI box with modular base & plate along with 5 no SP 5/6 amps one way modular switch and 5 no 3 pin 5/6 amps modular socket outlet of ISI make as required. (Computer Board)	2	No	990	1980
4	Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 3 pin 5/6 amps modular socket outlet and 5/6 amps modular switch , connection etc. as required.	2	NO	477	954
5	Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate, and cover in front on surface or in recess, including, providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 & 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.	2	NO	586	1172
6	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 1200mmsweep,BEE 5 star rated, ceiling fan with Brush Less Direct Current(BLDC) Motor, class of insulation: B, 3 nos. blades, 30 cm long down rod, 2 nos. canopies, shackle kit, safety rope, copper winding, Power Factor not less than 0.9, Service Value (CM/M/W) minimum 6.00, Air delivery minimum 210 Cum/Min , 350 RPM (tolerance as per IS : 374-2019), THD less than 10%, remote or electronic regulator unit for speed control and all remaining accessories including safety pin, nut bolts, washers, temperature rise=75 degree C (max.), insulation resistance more than 2 mega ohm, suitable for 230 V, 50 Hz, single phase AC Supply, earthing etc. complete as required.	8	NO	2730	21840
7	Supplying, installation, testing and commissioning of 18W LED TUBE LIGHT with minimum lumen efficacy of 70lm/watt with all accessories like low loss high frequency electronic drives and fixing the same in the wall/ceiling with screws, hardwares as required. Make Bajaj/Philips/Wipro/Crompton/HPL/Led geo. (For Corridor area)	12	NO	708	8496

8	Supplying and fixing following way, horizontal type three pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board , 415 V, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)				
	a)4 way (4 + 12), Double door	1	No	4091	4091
9	Supplying and fixing following way, single pole and neutral, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 V, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/Isolator)				
	a)6 way, Double door	1	No	2206	2206
10	Supplying and fixing following rating, four pole, (three phase and neutral), 415 volts, residual current circuit breaker (RCCB),having a sensitivity current 30 mA in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. a)25A	1	No	2028	2028
11	Supplying and fixing 5 amps to 32 amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required.L&T /Legrand/ABB/Schnider /Havells/ or Approved make				
	a) Single Pole	18	No	256	4608
12	Supplying, testing and connecting of following 1.1Kv, LT UG armored Aluminium conductor XLPE insulated cable Makes of the items mentioned herein shall be as per " Recommended vendor list for electrical items" attached				
	a)4 core 10 sq.mm	400	Mtr	192	76800
	b)4 core 6 sq.mm	200	Mtr	172	34400
13	Supplying and making end termination with brass compression gland and aluminium lugs for following size of PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE aluminium conductor cable of 1.1 KV grade as required.				
	a)4 X 10 sq. mm (25mm)	8	Each	269	2152
14	Supply and laying of following size double walled corrugated high density polyethylene pipe having corrugation on outer wall and plain surface inner wall confirming to IS 14930 part-II complete with necessary HDPE fitting for protection of 1.1KV underground cable at a depth of 75Cm including excavation and refilling the trench etc as required.				
	a) 90mm dia (OD-90mm&ID-76mm nominal)	600	Mtr	170	102000
15	Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed /XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size in the existing TRAY/ RCC/ HUME/ METAL pipe as required.				
	a)Upto 35 sq. mm	600	Mtr	37	22200
16	Supply and insallation maintenance free GI Earthing System as per IS: 3043 : 1987 comprising of 50mm dia and 2 mtr. long earth electrode of low carbon steel rod with 100 micron bonding and 25 kgs. of carbon based environment friendly backfill compound and suitable clamp. Earth chamber and cover slab with all material and labour as required.	10	No	12862	128620
17	Providing and fixing 6 SWG dia wire on surface or in recess for loop earthing as required.	120	Mtr	70	8400

18	Providing, laying and fixing 150 mm dia G.I. pipe (medium class) in ground complete with G.I. fittings including trenching (75 cm deep) and re-filling etc as required	24	Mtr	2740	65760
	Total amount (Inc. of 18% GST)				567847.00
	Less 13.4% quoted offer				76091.50
	Total Amount (Incl. of 18% GST)				491755.5
	Say				4,91,756

Rs 4, 91,756.00 Round Off (Rupees Four Lakhs Ninty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Six only)

Note:

The above price should be all inclusive not limited to taxes, duties, levies, Transportation Charges, Insurance Charges, and Local Lodging & Boarding Charges, if any, for full Scope of Work. No other charges, taxes, levies etc. will be paid by ONGC. Corporate Tax, Personnel Tax shall be borne by the bidder within the quoted rates. The rates shall remain firm throughout the period of contract etc.

S. Subramanian
07/10/2024
एस. सुब्रमणियन / S. SUBRAMANIAN
महाप्रबंधक (विद्युतीय) ई एस / GM (Electrical) - ES
ओ एन जी सी, कावेरी परिसम्पत्ति, कारैक्काल
ONGC, Cauvery Asset, Karaikal